To Chief Pacheco



APPLICATION FOR 24 HR MALT BEVERAGE OR LIQUOR CATERING PERMIT

A WYOMING A	Permit Time: 50 - 120
Name of Event: Mine Rescue Barre	quet
Permit Date(s): <u>6 8 19</u> to <u>6 8 9</u> Times o	of Event: 3 pm to Midnight
No. of Days Permitted: Fee per day: \$75.00	Total Fee: 15
Applicant: <u>Ponderosze Bar</u> D/B/A:	Ponderosa _
Contact Person: Susan Dickinson	Phone: (361)350 <u>-</u> 55(15
Company Location: Green River City: 11 &	23 1 10 State: (Zip: 62935
Mailing Address: 416 East RailRoad City: Gree	n River State WY Zip: 82935
Business Phone: (36) 875 - 4/614 Email address:	pondensetwern & amail.co
Location of Event/Sales: Sweet Water Even	its Complex
Applicants that are receiving anything of value (i.e. From any industry representative must a	
As an applicant for a 24 hour malt beverage or catering permit,	, you are:
A nonprofit corporation organized under the laws of this state;	YES □ NO 🗷
Qualified as a tax exempt organization under the Internal Reve	enue Code: YES 🗆 NO 🖅
And have been in continuous operation for not less than two (2	2) years. YES █ NO □
FILING AS: ☐ Individual ☐ Partnership ☐ Corporation	IJLLC □LLP
NOTE: Individual and Partnership filers must be domiciled year and not claimed residence in any other state in the last	

If a corporation, LLC, or LLP list the full names and residence address of all the officers and directors and of all shareholders owning jointly or severally ten percent (10%) or more of the stock of the corporation, LLC, or LLP. Use back of form if additional space is needed.

*IF A LIQUOR LICENSE HOLDER IN THE CITY OF ROCK SPRINGS, COMPLETION OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS NOT REQUIRED.

For Corp, LLC, LLP Applicants Legal Name	Date of Birth	DO NOT LIST PO BOXES Residence Address St., City, State, Zip	Residence Phone Number	No. of yrs. in Corp. or LLC	% of Stock Held	Have you been convicted of a Felony Violation - YES or NO	Have you been convicted of a Violation Relating to Alcoholic Liquor or Malt Beverages? YES or NO	
Susan	2/14	SIG Fremont Circle RS Cuy	357 3550	~	160	Yes □	Yes 🗅	
Dickins	66	Circle RS Cuy	5515	1.5	100	No 🛚	No ∌r	
		,				Yes □	Yes □	
						No 🗈	No □	
						Yes D	Yes □	
						No □	No □	
						Yes 🛮	Yes □	
						No 🖪	No □	

By filing this application, I agree to operate in Wyoming under the requirements of W.S.12-4-502 and all other applicable Wyoming laws and rules, and to file required sales tax reporting documents and taxes.
By signing this application, I acknowledge for Power Ber (Business Name) that all of the information provided is true and correct, and that I agree to meet the Wyoming operating conditions specified above. This application must be signed by an owner, partner, corporate office, or LLC/LLP member.
VERIFICATION OF APPLICATION
(Requires signatures by ALL individuals, ALL Partners, ONW (1) LLC Member, TWO (2) Corporate Officers/Directors, or TWO (2) Club Officers. W.S.12-4-102(b)
Dated this 16 day of May, 2019.
$\sim \Omega \cdot h$
Applicant Signature Applicant Signature
A Temporary Food Permit may be required for your event, by the Department of Agriculture. Please contact the Sweetwater County Health Officer at 333 Broadway, Suite 10, Rock Springs, or call (307) 352-6709 for further information.
Signature of Licensing Authority Official Date
5/20/19
Law Enforcement Review Signature Date
a Place
Comments: SECULIN STAIL IN PLACE.
Malt Beverage/Liquor Catering Permits for events at City facilities are reviewed by the Mayor and may require evidence of security for the event and liquor liability insurance in the amount of \$1,000,000.00 with the City of Rock Springs named as an additional insured.
Security Required? No
Liquor Liability Insurance Required? ☐Yes ☐No

Kiggins Safety and Security
1913 Kennedy Ave
Rock Springs WY 82901
5/14/2019
Honorable Mayor and City Council;
I, Mike Kiggins with Kiggins Safety and Security will be providing security for Mine Rescue Banquet at the Sweetwater County Events Complex on Saturday, June 8th, 2019. If you have any questions, please give me a call at 371-7199.
Thank you.
Mike Kiggins



ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

MMONTOYA

5/16/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confor rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such and remove (a)

	certificate does not comer rights t	o tire	UCIL	arcate Holder III ned Of Su			•				
PRODUCER Tegeler & Associates PO Box 1107 Rock Springs, WY 82902				CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (307) 362-5655 F-MAIL ADDRESS:				307) :	362-6635		
ROCK S	pniigs, wi 62902				ADDRES						
								RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#	
		-			INSURER A: United States Liability					25895	
INSURED					INSURER B:						
Ponderosa Bar						INSURER C:					
	41-43 E. Railroad Ave				INSURER	RD:					
	Green River, WY 82935				INSURER	RE;					
					INSURER	lF:					
COVE	RAGES CER	TIFIC	CATE	NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:			
INDIC CERT	IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE CATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R FIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY USIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUI PER	REME TAIN,	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORI	N OF ANDED BY	NY CONTRAC THE POLICI	CT OR OTHER ES DESCRIB	R DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO	WHICH THIS	
INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE ADDL SUBR							POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS			
A	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSD	WVD	WD POLICI NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)			1,000,000	
´`	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR			DENDING		61012040	6(0)2040	DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$.,,	
	1	X		PENDING		6/8/2019	6/9/2019	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$		
X	Liquoi Liability							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$		
	J							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$		
GE	N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000	
X	POLICY PRO- LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$		
	OTHER:				1				\$		
AL	JTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$		
	ANY AUTO								\$		
<u> </u>	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS				ļ			BODILY INJURY (Per person)			
									\$		
	HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
	<u> </u>								\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$		
	DED RETENTION \$								\$		
WC	ORKERS COMPENSATION D EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
								E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
OF	Y PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE FICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A					:				
lf y	es, describe under SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE			
DE	SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	-						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
DESCRIF Mine Re	PTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC ISCUE 6/6/19 to 6/10/19	LES (#	ACORE) 101, Additional Remarks Schedu	ile, may be	attached if mor	e space is requir	red)			
CERTI	FICATE HOLDER	•••			CANC	ELLATION					
Sweetwater County Fair Board Sweetwater Events Complex 3320 Yellowstone Rd Rock Springs, WY 82901					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
, •					John Rivie						
L					- Colodi	(WE)					
ACOR	D 25 (2016/03)				© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.						

MEMO

To:

City of Rock Springs

From:

Tara Smith, Deputy City Clerk

Date:

May 22, 2019

Re:

Catering Permits to the Ponderosa

On May 21, 2019, the Governing Body of the City of Green River approved the requests from The Ponderosa Bar to transfer their liquor license to cater alcoholic beverages at three events in Rock Springs: The Mine Rescue Banquet on June 8, 2019, from 3 pm to midnight, at the SWC Events Complex; a wedding on June 18, 2019, from 4pm to midnight, at the Bunning Train Depot and a wedding on July 13, 2019, from 2 pm to midnight, at the Bunning Train Depot. Let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Tara Smith City of Green River 50 E 2 N Green River, WY 82935

307-872-6145 tsmith@cityofgreenriver.org

